Adhesive anchors in high performance concrete
Sara Cattaneo . Giovanni Muciaccia
Received: 26 February 2015 / Accepted: 13 July 2015
1 Introduction
The ever-increasing use of post-installed anchors is
common both in retrofit and in new construction.
Among the different types of fasteners, bonded
anchors are very popular because of their flexibility.

C90F, where steel failure was observed in one test
only. Whatever the edge distance it seems that the
brittle/ductile behavior of the anchors depends on the
fibers (Fig. 4), indeed in concrete without fibers the
behavior was brittle.
4.2 Influence of the concrete compressive strength
For the considered concrete classes, the tested anchors
were expected to show steel failure at the average
Table 2 Maximum load and failure mode
Tensile load
Code hef (mm) Failure mode Ultimate average
load Nu (kN)
Standard
deviation (kN)
C25
N-BD-25-75 75 C/P 46.30 0.60
C75 FA
N-BD-75-50 50 C 35.23 1.73
N-BD-75-75 75 C/S 63.39 2.13
N-BD-75-110 110 S 61.88 –
C75F FA
N-BD-75F-50 50 C 43.19 1.09
N-BD-75F-75 75 S 62.89 0.28
N-BD-75F-110 110 S 54.22 –
C90 MS
N-BD-90-50 50 C 44.59 1.34
N-BD-90-75 75 C/S 60.44 5.29
N-BD-90-110 110 S 60.12 –
C90F MS
N-BD-90F-50 50 C 50.67 2.49
N-BD-90F-75 75 S 60.77 6.17
N-BD-90F-110 110 S 64.68 –
Shear load
Code Edge distance
in. (mm)
Failure mode Ultimate average